TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2015-09-185

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FOR THE CONTRACT WITH
PETERSON SERVICE COMPANY INC. FOR CURTAIN UPGRADES TO THE
MUNICIPAL BUILDING HVAC CONTROLS

WHEREAS, the Township of Lumberton awarded a contract to Peterson Service
Company Inc., a New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 234 Route
70, Medford, NJ 08055; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2015-03-075 dated March
24, 2015 awarded a contract of a total amount of $182,179.00 to Peterson Service Company
Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2015-07-142 dated July 14,
2015 awarded Change Order No. 1 to amend the previous contract in amount of $27,890.00
for a total of $210,069.00 to Peterson Service Company Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Project Engineer, Strunk-Albert Engineering has
determined that the work contained within this application of payment is complete; and

WHEREAS, Payment No. 4 of $26,495.50 should be paid; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Project Engineer, Strunk-Albert Engineering
recommends that Payment No. 4 be made in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, sufficient Funds are available; and
WHEREAS the Township Committee concurs in the forgoing.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee
of the Township of Lumberton that Payment No. 4 to Peterson Service Company Inc. in the
amount of $26,495.50 is hereby approved and the Township Committee further authorizes the
Township Administrator to execute said payment with funds certified by the Chief Financial
Officer on this 22™ day of September, 2015.

ADOPTED: September 22, 2015

3randon E. Umba
Township Administrator/Deputy Municipal Clerk



